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CoC Number: 1A-501
CoC Name: lowa Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $5,206,206

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project # of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Expansion Exp. Project Planning/UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total Projects! Award Total*  Award Total  of Proj. Award Award
Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $150,450 7 $1,124,391 0 $0 n/a 8 $1,274,841 24%

PH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $133,549 10 $2,252,652 0 $0 nla 11 $2,386,201 46%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $150,792 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $150,792 3%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 4 $499,745 0 $0 n/a 4 $499,745 10%
Supportive Services Only 3 $307,748 0 $0 0 $0 nla 3 $307,748 6%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $346,578 0 $0 nla 1 $346,578 7%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $240,301 1 $240,301 5%
GRAND TOTAL 6 $742,539 22 $4,223,366 0 $0 $240,301 29 $5,206,206
% of Total Award 14.2% 81.1% 0% 4.6%

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Shelter House Community Shelter and Transition Services Shelter House FUSE-Housing First Renewal project $235,142.00
Family Alliance for Veterans of America (FAVA) Passport to Independence Renewal project $232,317.00
Cedar Valley Friends of the Family Northeast lowa Permanent Housing Program Renewal project $207,790.00
Humility of Mary Shelter, Inc. Consolidation Application for HMSI PSH Projects Renewal project $202,630.00

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Lisa Williams Willis Dady PSH--New Bonus New project
Community Housing Initiatives, Inc. Permanent Housing Renewal project
City of Dubuque Phoenix Housing Special Needs Assistance Renewal project

Hillcrest Family Services

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Shelter House Community Shelter and Transition Services
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.

Cedar Valley Friends of the Family
Humility of Mary Shelter, Inc.

Muscatine Center for Social Action (MCSA)
Cedar Valley Friends of the Family

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.

Youth and Shelter Services

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.

YWCA Clinton

Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Lisa Williams

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

Youth and Shelter Services
Crisis Intervention & Advocacy Center
Avrea Substance Abuse Council

Crisis Intervention Services

Supportive Services Only

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Hillcrest Supportive Housing Program 2018 renewal

Project Name

Shelter House Rapid Rehousing Services
HACAP Housing First

Turning Point Rural Housing Project
Rapid Rehousing

MCSA Rapid Rehousing Initiative
Rapid Housing Initiative of North lowa
HUD V Rapid Rehousing

YSS Youth Rapid Rehousing Program
Eastern lowa Regional Rapid Rehousing
YWCA Rapid Rehousing

Eastern lowa Regional Rapid Rehousing Il

Project Name

Willis Dady RRH--New Bonus

Project Name

Lighthouse Transitional Living Program
STAARS

Hightower Place Women and Children Transitional Recovery

Program
Pathway 2 Independence

Project Name

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Project Type

$150,450.00
$114,714.00
$84,739.00
$47,059.00

Awarded Amount

$560,862.00
$384,401.00
$294,730.00
$231,089.00
$185,759.00
$184,159.00
$180,222.00
$133,549.00
$100,629.00

$79,035.00

$51,766.00

Awarded Amount

$150,792.00

Awarded Amount

$194,737.00
$161,945.00
$106,208.00

$36,855.00

Awarded Amount
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Waypoint Services
Institute for Community Alliances
Home Forward lowa

HMIS

Grantee Name

Institute for Community Alliances

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

lowa Finance Authority CoC Project Applicant

lowa Balance of State CE 24 Call Center
lowa BOS Coordinated Entry Technical Support
Year Il Technical Assistance

Project Name

lowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit
(BOS HMIS) 2018

Project Name

1A-501 CoC Planning Application FY2018

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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New project
New project
New project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$116,368.00
$100,000.00
$91,380.00

Awarded Amount

$346,578.00

Awarded Amount
$240,301.00





