

HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

CoC Number: IA-501

CoC Name: Iowa Balance of State CoC

Total Award: \$5,206,206

Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Expansion Projects ¹	Exp. Project Award Total ¹	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.	Total Award	% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing										
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	; 1	\$150,450	7	\$1,124,391	0	\$0	n/a	8	\$1,274,841	24%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$133,549	10	\$2,252,652	0	\$0	n/a	11	\$2,386,201	46%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing	1	\$150,792	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$150,792	3%
Transitional Housing	0	\$0	4	\$499,745	0	\$0	n/a	4	\$499,745	10%
Supportive Services Only	3	\$307,748	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	3	\$307,748	6%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$346,578	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$346,578	7%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$240,301	1	\$240,301	5%
GRAND TOTAL	6	\$742,539	22	\$4,223,366	0	\$0	\$240,301	29	\$5,206,206	
% of Total Award		14.2%		81.1%	, 0	0%	4.6%			

Project level award summary:

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Shelter House Community Shelter and Transition Services	Shelter House FUSE-Housing First	Renewal project	\$235,142.00
Family Alliance for Veterans of America (FAVA)	Passport to Independence	Renewal project	\$232,317.00
Cedar Valley Friends of the Family	Northeast Iowa Permanent Housing Program	Renewal project	\$207,790.00
Humility of Mary Shelter, Inc.	Consolidation Application for HMSI PSH Projects	Renewal project	\$202,630.00

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Lisa Williams	Willis Dady PSHNew Bonus	New project	\$150,450.00
Community Housing Initiatives, Inc.	Permanent Housing	Renewal project	\$114,714.00
City of Dubuque	Phoenix Housing Special Needs Assistance	Renewal project	\$84,739.00
Hillcrest Family Services	Hillcrest Supportive Housing Program 2018 renewal	Renewal project	\$47,059.00

PH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Shelter House Community Shelter and Transition Services	Shelter House Rapid Rehousing Services	Renewal project	\$560,862.00
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.	HACAP Housing First	Renewal project	\$384,401.00
Cedar Valley Friends of the Family	Turning Point Rural Housing Project	Renewal project	\$294,730.00
Humility of Mary Shelter, Inc.	Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$231,089.00
Muscatine Center for Social Action (MCSA)	MCSA Rapid Rehousing Initiative	Renewal project	\$185,759.00
Cedar Valley Friends of the Family	Rapid Housing Initiative of North Iowa	Renewal project	\$184,159.00
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.	HUD V Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$180,222.00
Youth and Shelter Services	YSS Youth Rapid Rehousing Program	New project	\$133,549.00
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.	Eastern Iowa Regional Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$100,629.00
YWCA Clinton	YWCA Rapid Rehousing	Renewal project	\$79,035.00
Hawkeye Area Community Action Program, Inc.	Eastern Iowa Regional Rapid Rehousing II	Renewal project	\$51,766.00

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Lisa Williams	Willis Dady RRHNew Bonus	New project	\$150,792.00

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Youth and Shelter Services	Lighthouse Transitional Living Program	Renewal project	\$194,737.00
Crisis Intervention & Advocacy Center	STAARS	Renewal project	\$161,945.00
Area Substance Abuse Council	Hightower Place Women and Children Transitional Recovery Program	Renewal project	\$106,208.00
Crisis Intervention Services	Pathway 2 Independence	Renewal project	\$36,855.00

Supportive Services Only

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

^{*}Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



HUD's 2018 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Waypoint ServicesIowa Balance of State CE 24 Call CenterNew project\$116,368.00Institute for Community AlliancesIowa BOS Coordinated Entry Technical SupportNew project\$100,000.00Home Forward IowaYear III Technical AssistanceNew project\$91,380.00

HMIS

Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Institute for Community Alliances Iowa's Continuum Outcome and Universal Needs Toolkit (BOS HMIS) 2018

Renewal project \$346,578.00

CoC Planning Grant

Grantee NameProject NameProject TypeAwarded AmountIowa Finance Authority CoC Project ApplicantIA-501 CoC Planning Application FY2018Planning project\$240,301.00